



August 30, 2017

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Director, Office of Nuclear Safety and Safeguards ATTN: Document Control Desk/GLTS

Washington, DC 20555-0001

Reference: General License

Dear Sir:

As required by 10 CFR Part 31.5(c)(8), described below is the source transferred from Dunn Paper Inc., within the previous 30 days to a specific licensee authorized to receive such sources.

Source Information

Transfer Date	<u>Manufacture</u>	Serial Number	Model Number	Material	Strength mCi
8-11-17	Measurex Corp.	KR2364V	NER568M	Kr-85	1000
8-11-17	Measurex Corp.	KR2351V	NER568M	Kr-85	1000

Transferred to:

RAM Services Inc.

510 County Highway V

Two Rivers, WI 54241-9628

Wisconsin Department of Health and Family Services

License Number: 071-1234-01

NMSSID

August 30, 2017 Dunn Paper, Inc.

A copy of the acknowledgement of receipt of the sources by the transferee for the listed source is attached.

A copy of this transfer notice has been placed in the above listed source files to complete the records.

Sincerely,

Ronald G. Koglin

Radiation Safety Officer

Attachments: 1. RAM Acknowledgement of receipt of sources

2. RAM Bill of Lading



RAM Services. Inc. 510 County Highway V Two Rivers, WI 54241-9628 Voice: 920-686-3889 jwiza@ramservicesinc.com www.ramservicesinc.com

25 August 2017

Mr. Joe Ariganello, Process Systems Supervisor Dunn Paper 218 Riverview Street Port Huron, MÍ 48060

Re: RPK-1375, Shipment 2017-081

Dear Mr. Ariganello,

This letter is to advise you that the radioactive material as detailed below has been received by RAM Services, Inc. as of 12 August 2017 and we have taken possession of the sources identified below under our State of Wisconsin Radioactive Materials License 071-1234-01.

Manufacturer	Device Model # Source model	Serial #	Isotope	Activity (mCi)	Assay Date
Measurex Corp.	2201 NER586M	KR2364V	Kr-85	1000	8/1/1995
Measurex Corp.	2201 NER586M	KR2351V	Kr-85	1000	8/1/1995

Please retain this record in your permanent files and feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns you may have. I can also be reached via email at jwiza@ramservicesinc.com or my cell phone at 708 408-3889.

Sincerely,

Jerry P. Wiza

Juny P. Wije

President

Attachment 1. to DPC Inc. Ltr to NRC deted 8-30-17 RAM ACKnowledement of Reciept



Rick Parlato, (920) 686-3889

TO:

Carrier No.

FROM: Joe Ariganello, RSO/Jerry Wiza

Date

11 August 2017

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE

Consignee:	RAM S	ervices, Inc.	(810) 985-3180					
On collect or Delivery Shipments, the letters "COD" must appear before consignor's name or as otherwise provided in Item 430, Sec. 1.			Shipper:	RAM Services, Inc. (Dunn Paper)				
Street:				(Dunii r aper)				
510 County Highway V			Street:	218 Riverview Stree	pet			
Destination:			Officer. 2 to reversion officer					
Two Rivers, WI 54241			Origin:	Port Huron, MI 4806	Huron, MI 48060			
Route:					Vehicle			
					Number			
No. of Units &	HM	DESCRIPTION AND CLA						
Container Type		(Proper Shipping Name		470 000)	(Weight, Volume,	(Subject to		
4 40		Identification Number per 172.10			Gallons, etc.)	correction)		
1 x 10 gallon	Х	UN2915, Radioactive Material, Type A	Package,	1	1.4 cu ft	22.7 kg		
Type A steel		Kr-85, Gas, Gas				(50 lbs)		
drum		Activity: 13.42 GBq						
		RAMPAK 1375, Shipment 2017-081						
	j	Radioactive Label Applied: II Yellow, TI= 0.						
		ERG 163	•			,		
								
						-		
					-			
			····					
		PLACARDS TE						
		ereby declare that the contents of this accurately described by shipping name and are	EXCLUS	SIVE USE: NO				
		ed and labeled, and are in all respects in proper	_					
condition for trans	port acco	ording to applicable international and national	24 Hour	Emergency Contac	t Information:			
government regul	//	1. 4						
	Us	My Nighature Signature	Telephone Number: 800 424-9300					
Signature			Contact: Chemtrec (Contract 210964)					
SHIPPER: Jerry Wiza			CARRIER RAM Services, Inc.					
PER: RAM Services, Inc.			PER	July P. kdys				
DATE 44								
DATE: 11	Augus	t 201 <i>1</i>	DATE: 1	1 August 2017				

Attachment 2. to DPC Inc. Etr to NRC deted 8-30-17 RAM BIM et Lading